YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences
June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Ever Had COVID-19
Have you ever had COVID-197?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 32% 34% 39% 3% 34% 23% 32% 27% 43% 36%
No 59% 60% 59% 51% 56% 59% 70% 60% 66% 52% 55%
Not sure 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% 7% 8% % 5% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,997) (1,418) (1,579) (621) (667) (1,065) (644) (2,155) (374) (262) (206)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 33% 30% 33% 38% 30% 38% 37% 34% 33% 36% 29%
No 59% 64% 57% 56% 62% 56% 56% 58% 61% 58% 62%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% % 7% 6% 7% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,997) (990) (1,266) (741) (1,292) (815) (561) (484) (620) (1,214) (679)




YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences
June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
2. COVID-19 Test
When you had COVID-19, did you test positive using any of the following?
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A rapid antigen test 30% 28% 32% 35% 24% 29% 34% 30% 34% 25% 35%
A PCR test 28% 31% 24% 26% 31% 26% 27% 26% 27% 31% 31%
A rapid antigen test and a
PCR test 16% 15% 16% 18% 18% 13% 13% 16% 14% 16% 10%
None of the above 27% 26% 28% 21% 27% 31% 26% 27% 25% 28% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,015) (448) (567) (250) (250) (373) (142) (728) (103) (113) (71)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A rapid antigen test 30% 33% 26% 33% 32% 29% 31% 27% 28% 32% 31%
A PCR test 28% 29% 28% 26% 21% 33% 31% 37% 23% 24% 32%
A rapid antigen test and a
PCR test 16% 19% 15% 13% 14% 17% 19% 16% 11% 19% 13%
None of the above 27% 19% 32% 28% 33% 22% 19% 20% 37% 25% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,015) (304) (426) (285) (405) (304) (208) (168) (194) (455) (198)




YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences
June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
3. COVID-19 Severity
Would you say your first infection was...
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Severe 17% 19% 15% 19% 20% 16% 9% 15% 22% 20% 19%
Moderate 44% 42% 46% 42% 46% 43% 47% 46% 43% 44% 34%
Mild 39% 38% 40% 39% 34% 41% 44% 39% 35% 36% 47%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,003) (442) (561) (248) (250) (367) (138) (719) (102) (111) (71)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Severe 17% 15% 19% 16% 19% 21% 10% 13% 16% 19% 16%
Moderate 44% 45% 43% 45% 46% 41% 47% 40% 49% 44% 43%
Mild 39% 40% 39% 39% 35% 39% 43% 46% 36% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,003) (299) (419) (285) (399) (301) (206) (168) (192) (447) (196)




YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences
June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
4. Year Infected With COVID-19
In what year were you first diagnosed with COVID-197?
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
2022 33% 33% 32% 32% 25% 33% 45% 33% 26% 29% 42%
2021 37% 36% 39% 32% 47% 37% 30% 38% 38% 38% 28%
2020 20% 20% 20% 23% 19% 20% 19% 21% 21% 18% 19%
2019 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 7% 6%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% % 4% 3% 2% 3% 10% 7% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,001) (442) (559) (248) (249) (367) (137) (718) (101) (111) (71)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
2022 33% 40% 31% 26% 29% 32% 37% 43% 30% 29% 32%
2021 37% 37% 35% 42% 41% 36% 37% 35% 36% 40% 35%
2020 20% 17% 22% 21% 17% 25% 18% 15% 24% 19% 23%
2019 5% 3% 6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% %
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,001) (299) (418) (284) (398) (301) (206) (168) (191) (447) (195)




YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences
June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
5. COVID-19 Variant
What variant of COVID-19 do you think you had the first time you were infected with COVID-197?
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alpha 16% 19% 13% 13% 18% 19% 11% 17% 7% 19% 14%
Delta 14% 17% 11% 18% 15% 13% 5% 13% 8% 18% 19%
Omicron 23% 22% 24% 21% 24% 21% 28% 23% 19% 25% 23%
Not sure 47% 42% 52% 47% 43% 47% 56% 47% 67% 38% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (441) (556) (246) (249) (366) (136) (717) (99) (111) (70)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Alpha 16% 15% 15% 18% 11% 22% 19% 13% 13% 18% 16%
Delta 14% 12% 13% 16% 15% 12% 19% 15% 7% 13% 20%
Omicron 23% 33% 21% 16% 19% 25% 26% 31% 24% 20% 21%
Not sure 47% 40% 51% 50% 55% 41% 35% 41% 55% 48% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (299) (414) (284) (396) (300) (206) (168) (191) (445) (193)




YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences
June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
6. COVID-19 Symptomatic
Did any symptoms accompany your first infection?
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 84% 80% 87% 79% 88% 85% 83% 88% 76% 75% 83%
No 16% 20% 13% 21% 12% 15% 17% 12% 24% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,001) (442) (559) (247) (249) (368) (137) (719) (100) (111) (71)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 84% 83% 85% 84% 83% 85% 81% 84% 81% 84% 88%
No 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 15% 19% 16% 19% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,001) (299) (418) (284) (399) (301) (206) (168) (192) (446) (195)




YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences

June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
7. COVID-19 Symptoms
What symptoms did you have? Select all that apply.
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19 and had symptoms
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Fever or chills 57% 53% 60% 58% 65% 56% 42% 57% 56% 57% 59%
Cough 63% 61% 65% 70% 63% 63% 56% 62% 61% 63% 75%
Shortness of breath or

difficulty breathing 36% 32% 38% 36% 38% 36% 30% 38% 35% 20% 48%
Fatigue 2% 70% 74% 59% 71% 78% 82% 76% 58% 64% 71%
Muscle or body aches 61% 57% 64% 57% 71% 58% 56% 62% 47% 63% 65%
Headache 55% 47% 62% 57% 58% 56% 47% 58% 51% 46% 55%
Congestion or runny nose 54% 47% 59% 58% 56% 51% 51% 56% 43% 49% 56%
Sore throat 42% 38% 45% 51% 45% 38% 30% 43% 26% 45% 47%
Nausea or vomiting 16% 14% 18% 22% 23% 10% 6% 14% 22% 23% 12%
Diarrhea 20% 18% 21% 19% 28% 16% 14% 20% 20% 21% 16%
Loss of sense of taste 36% 29% 42% 33% 46% 36% 22% 37% 42% 31% 30%
Loss of sense smell 34% 28% 40% 34% 45% 30% 27% 37% 27% 29% 31%
Other 5% 3% 7% 2% 3% 8% 6% 6% 3% 2% 6%
None of the above 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Unweighted N (857) (366) (491) (202) (224) (319) (112) (630) (77) (91) (59)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Fever or chills 57% 54% 61% 54% 61% 58% 51% 49% 56% 64% 51%
Cough 63% 62% 64% 64% 69% 59% 58% 62% 60% 67% 60%
Shortness of breath or

difficulty breathing 36% 35% 36% 35% 39% 33% 32% 27% 42% 37% 34%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences

June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Fatigue 72% 70% 74% 71% 72% 73% 70% 66% 77% 75% 66%
Muscle or body aches 61% 56% 64% 61% 66% 60% 57% 50% 62% 65% 61%
Headache 55% 51% 61% 51% 57% 56% 47% 46% 62% 59% 50%
Congestion or runny nose 54% 57% 53% 52% 58% 51% 46% 46% 61% 54% 53%
Sore throat 42% 45% 41% 41% 47% 36% 38% 39% 43% 43% 41%
Nausea or vomiting 16% 15% 16% 16% 22% 13% 7% 17% 14% 18% 14%
Diarrhea 20% 19% 20% 19% 23% 21% 13% 13% 20% 20% 24%
Loss of sense of taste 36% 29% 44% 33% 41% 35% 31% 26% 40% 40% 34%
Loss of sense smell 34% 26% 39% 35% 40% 34% 30% 24% 38% 36% 37%
Other 5% 6% 6% 4% % 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 8%
None of the above 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Unweighted N (857) (254) (364) (239) (338) (264) (172) (142) (163) (380) (172)




YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences
June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
8. Length COVID Symptoms
About how many days did symptoms from your first infection last?
Asked of those who have had COVID-19 and had symptoms
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1 day or less 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
2 days 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 7% 3% 8%
3 days 9% 11% 6% 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 14% 13% 7%
4 days 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 6% 9% 8% 8% 14%
5 days 13% 14% 13% 17% 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 16% 12%
6 days 7% 8% % 7% 6% % 11% % 5% 6% 12%
7 days 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 10% 15%
8 days 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 9% 0%
9 days 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1%
10 days 10% 11% 9% 6% 13% 8% 13% 11% 9% 4% 5%
More than 10 days 25% 21% 29% 22% 22% 27% 34% 26% 27% 23% 25%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (848) (363) (485) (196) (222) (318) (112) (629) (74) (88) (57)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
1 day or less 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
2 days 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3%
3 days 9% 12% 7% 8% 8% 11% 10% 9% 7% 9% 10%
4 days 9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 11% 6% 11% 9% 9% 8%
5 days 13% 14% 10% 17% 13% 13% 15% 14% 12% 14% 14%
6 days 7% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 6% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
7 days 12% 11% 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 16% 9% 12% 12%
8 days 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5%
9 days 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
10 days 10% 8% 13% 7% 7% 12% 12% 7% 14% 8% 11%
More than 10 days 25% 28% 26% 22% 30% 22% 20% 21% 25% 27% 26%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 102%
Unweighted N (848) (252) (358) (238) (338) (261) (167) (141) (162) (375) (170)
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YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences

June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens

9. Long COVID-19

You

Do you consider yourself to have had "long COVID," which includes a range of symptoms that last weeks or months after you were first infected with the

COVID virus?

Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | currently have long

CovID 13% 12% 14% 11% 15% 15% 9% 13% 15% 14% %
Yes, | had long COVID

but no longer have it 17% 15% 17% 22% 20% 13% 9% 16% 15% 20% 14%
No, | don’t have long

CovID 59% 60% 58% 54% 54% 61% 72% 59% 61% 56% 66%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,001) (442) (559) (247) (249) (368) (137) (719) (100) (111) (71)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes, | currently have long

CovID 13% 16% 12% 11% 14% 12% 15% 15% 12% 13% 12%
Yes, | had long COVID

but no longer have it 17% 12% 18% 20% 17% 17% 15% 9% 18% 17% 21%
No, | don’t have long

CovID 59% 63% 56% 59% 57% 62% 56% 67% 53% 57% 62%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 10% 12% 9% 14% 9% 16% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,001) (299) (418) (284) (399) (301) (206) (168) (192) (446) (195)
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YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences
June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
10. Hospitalized for COVID-19
Were you hospitalized as a result of your first COVID-19 infection?
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 11% 17% 6% 15% 15% 6% 10% 9% 14% 19% 11%
No 89% 83% 94% 85% 85% 94% 90% 91% 86% 81% 89%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (440) (560) (245) (249) (369) (137) (719) (101) (109) (71)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 11% 12% 11% 11% 10% 13% 16% 13% 5% 12% 15%
No 89% 88% 89% 89% 90% 87% 84% 87% 95% 88% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (299) (418) (283) (399) (301) (205) (168) (191) (445) (196)
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YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences
June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
11. Any Prescription Medication for COVID-19
Did you take any prescription medications to treat your first COVID-19 infection?
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 27% 22% 22% 23% 23% 35% 25% 28% 26% 17%
No 76% 73% 78% 78% % 7% 65% 75% 72% 74% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (439) (556) (243) (247) (368) (137) (718) (98) (109) (70)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 24% 25% 22% 27% 24% 29% 21% 26% 21% 27% 22%
No 76% 75% 78% 73% 76% 71% 79% 74% 79% 73% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (298) (414) (283) (397) (298) (205) (167) (190) (444) (194)
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YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences
June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
12. Any Non-Prescription Medication for COVID-19
Did you take any nonprescription medications to treat your first COVID-19 infection?
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 55% 50% 60% 45% 59% 60% 54% 57% 57% 50% 51%
No 45% 50% 40% 55% 41% 40% 46% 43% 43% 50% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (437) (556) (243) (249) (366) (135) (714) (100) (109) (70)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 55% 57% 57% 51% 55% 55% 55% 52% 53% 59% 52%
No 45% 43% 43% 49% 45% 45% 45% 48% 47% 41% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (294) (416) (283) (395) (300) (205) (168) (192) (441) (192)
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YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences
June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
13. Know Where Contracted COVID-19
Do you have a good guess as to where you contracted COVID-19?
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 57% 54% 59% 61% 53% 56% 58% 59% 55% 43% 62%
No 43% 46% 41% 39% 47% 44% 42% 41% 45% 57% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (441) (559) (246) (249) (368) (137) (719) (100) (110) (71)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 57% 64% 55% 51% 55% 54% 66% 61% 47% 57% 62%
No 43% 36% 45% 49% 45% 46% 34% 39% 53% 43% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (298) (418) (284) (399) (301) (205) (168) (191) (446) (195)
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YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences
June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You

14. Where Contracted COVID-19

Do you think you contracted COVID-19 at...

Asked of people who say they've had COVID-19 and have a good idea where they contracted it

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A small indoor gathering 49% 49% 50% 37% 50% 52% 63% 48% 62% 48% 51%
A large indoor gathering 23% 24% 22% 35% 19% 18% 18% 22% 13% 30% 28%
A smalll outdoor gathering 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 8% 1% 7%
A large outdoor gathering 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 8% 0%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 18% 19% 23% 14% 21% 15% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (588) (252) (336) (156) (141) (208) (83) (431) (54) (58) (45)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A small indoor gathering 49% 53% 53% 38% 49% 48% 53% 43% 58% 46% 54%
A large indoor gathering 23% 23% 18% 31% 16% 28% 26% 33% 14% 23% 20%
A small outdoor gathering 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6%
A large outdoor gathering 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 1% 3% 4% 7%
Not sure 19% 13% 23% 22% 27% 15% 11% 18% 22% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (588) (197) (244) (147) (223) (175) (138) (104) (94) (264) (126)
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YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences
June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
15. Know Who Contracted COVID-19 From
Do you have a good guess as to whom you contracted COVID-19 from?
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 40% 38% 41% 41% 42% 37% 38% 40% 40% 37% 43%
No 60% 62% 59% 59% 58% 63% 62% 60% 60% 63% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (440) (559) (246) (248) (368) (137) (718) (100) (110) (71)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 40% 45% 38% 36% 39% 37% 44% 45% 33% 39% 43%
No 60% 55% 62% 64% 61% 63% 56% 55% 67% 61% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (298) (417) (284) (398) (301) (205) (168) (191) (445) (195)
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YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences
June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
16. Spread COVID-19
To your knowledge, did you infect anyone else inside or outside your household when you were infected?
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | did 23% 21% 24% 27% 28% 19% 17% 23% 16% 30% 18%
No, | did not 52% 48% 55% 46% 45% 56% 65% 53% 58% 45% 50%
Not sure 25% 31% 21% 28% 27% 25% 18% 25% 26% 25% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (441) (558) (246) (248) (368) (137) (718) (100) (110) (71)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, | did 23% 28% 22% 19% 22% 26% 20% 29% 16% 23% 24%
No, | did not 52% 51% 50% 56% 54% 49% 53% 48% 53% 51% 57%
Not sure 25% 21% 29% 24% 24% 25% 28% 24% 30% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (298) (417) (284) (398) (301) (205) (168) (191) (445) (195)

18



YouGov Survey: COVID-19 Experiences
June 23 - July 18, 2022 - 3000 US Adult Citizens You
17. Who Spread COVID-19
Who do you think you infected? Select all that apply
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19 and think they spread it to someone
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Someone in my
household 78% 75% 81% 62% 75% 92% * 81% * 76% *
Someone outside of my
household 23% 26% 20% 33% 30% 9% * 21% * 21% *
Not sure 3% 1% 5% 10% 1% 0% * 2% * 6% *
Unweighted N (218) (86) (132) (68) (67) (61) (22) (156) (16) (33) (13)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Someone in my
household 78% 7% 78% 81% 73% 82% 73% 79% 78% 84% 67%
Someone outside of my
household 23% 22% 25% 20% 28% 21% 24% 21% 21% 19% 33%
Not sure 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 0% 2% 4% 5% 0%
Unweighted N (218) (79) (83) (56) (85) (72) (41) (43) (30) (98) (47)
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18. Vaccinated Against COVID-19
When you first became infected with COVID-19, what was your vaccination status?
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| had not received any
vaccinations 53% 50% 55% 50% 56% 56% 44% 53% 50% 57% 45%
| was partially vaccinated 6% 9% 4% 9% 10% 4% 2% 6% 9% 10% 2%
| was fully vaccinated 19% 19% 19% 23% 17% 21% 12% 19% 25% 13% 26%
| was fully vaccinated and
boosted 22% 22% 21% 18% 17% 19% 42% 22% 15% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (439) (556) (245) (248) (366) (136) (715) (100) (109) (71)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
| had not received any
vaccinations 53% 35% 60% 59% 61% 49% 42% 38% 62% 54% 53%
| was partially vaccinated 6% 9% 3% 10% 6% 8% 6% 10% 3% 6% 7%
| was fully vaccinated 19% 19% 20% 17% 17% 22% 22% 18% 14% 24% 17%
| was fully vaccinated and
boosted 22% 37% 16% 14% 17% 22% 30% 35% 20% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (297) (416) (282) (396) (301) (203) (168) (191) (442) (194)
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19. Currently Vaccinated Against COVID-19
What is your CURRENT vaccination status?
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
I have not received any
vaccinations 30% 26% 33% 27% 33% 34% 19% 33% 24% 22% 23%
| am partially vaccinated 7% 10% 5% 14% 11% 3% 0% 6% 4% 13% 13%
| am fully vaccinated 24% 24% 23% 29% 24% 23% 16% 23% 31% 23% 25%
| am fully vaccinated and
boosted 39% 41% 38% 30% 31% 40% 66% 38% 41% 42% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (444) (556) (245) (249) (367) (139) (719) (100) (111) (70)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
| have not received any
vaccinations 30% 14% 34% 39% 38% 22% 22% 17% 33% 32% 33%
| am partially vaccinated 7% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 6% 10% 4% 7% 10%
| am fully vaccinated 24% 18% 26% 26% 22% 27% 23% 20% 26% 28% 17%
| am fully vaccinated and
boosted 39% 60% 34% 26% 31% 43% 48% 53% 37% 34% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (300) (418) (282) (399) (302) (206) (167) (192) (447) (194)
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20. Number of COVID-19 Infections
How many times have you been infected with COVID-19?
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1 76% 71% 80% 68% 70% 79% 93% 76% 79% 76% 73%
2 17% 19% 16% 22% 18% 18% 7% 19% 16% 12% 16%
3 5% 6% 4% 5% 10% 3% 0% 4% 4% 8% 6%
4 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
5 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4%
More than 5 times 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (441) (555) (247) (248) (366) (135) (715) (101) (109) (71)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
1 76% 78% 77% 71% 79% 74% 72% 79% 79% 74% 73%
2 17% 14% 17% 21% 16% 18% 19% 15% 16% 21% 14%
3 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 9%
4 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
5 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
More than 5 times 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (298) (415) (283) (394) (301) (205) (168) (189) (445) (194)
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21. COVID-19 Severity Second
How severe was your second COVID-19 infection?
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19 at least two times
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Severe 9% 9% 10% 12% 11% 7% * 10% * * *
Moderate 45% 43% 48% 47% 59% 30% * 42% * * *
Mild 46% 48% 43% 42% 30% 63% * 49% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (233) (121) (112) (76) (71) (76) (10) (174) (19) (23) (17)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Severe 9% 12% 9% 7% 11% 6% 11% 20% 11% 6% 7%
Moderate 45% 49% 44% 43% 42% 49% 38% 42% 45% 44% 48%
Mild 46% 39% 47% 50% 47% 44% 51% 38% 44% 50% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (233) (64) (90) (79) (84) (71) (56) (34) (41) (109) (49)
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22. COVID-19 Severity Third
How severe was your third COVID-19 infection?
Asked of those who have had COVID-19 three times or more
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Severe 7% 3% * * * * * 11% * * *
Moderate 58% 58% * * * * * 52% * * *
Mild 35% 38% * * * * * 37% * * *
Totals 100% 99% * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (54) (34) (20) (18) (24) (12) (0) (37) (5) (8) (4)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Severe 7% * * * * * * * * % *
Moderate 58% * * * * * * * * * *
Mild 35% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * % * * *
Unweighted N (54) (22) (13) (19) (21) (14) (17) 9) (6) (16) (23)
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23. Likelihood of Getting COVID-19 Again
How likely do you think it is that you will become infected with COVID-19 again in the future?
Asked of people who say they’ve had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 9% 9% 8% 11% 11% 8% 2% 8% 10% 10% 6%
Somewhat likely 29% 32% 26% 29% 30% 29% 24% 31% 21% 23% 31%
Not very likely 26% 27% 26% 24% 26% 27% 31% 25% 30% 35% 18%
Not at all likely 15% 15% 15% 16% 10% 15% 18% 14% 11% 14% 23%
Not sure 22% 18% 25% 19% 22% 21% 26% 21% 27% 18% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (444) (555) (247) (247) (367) (138) (719) (99) (110) (71)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 9% 13% 6% 8% 7% 11% 10% 14% 6% 9% 6%
Somewhat likely 29% 35% 26% 25% 24% 32% 36% 35% 26% 28% 27%
Not very likely 26% 23% 27% 29% 27% 29% 21% 21% 26% 28% 29%
Not at all likely 15% 10% 16% 18% 18% 10% 14% 9% 18% 14% 18%
Not sure 22% 20% 25% 19% 24% 18% 19% 21% 25% 21% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (300) (417) (282) (395) (303) (206) (169) (192) (444) (194)
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24. Likelihood of Ever Getting COVID-19
How likely do you think it is that you will eventually become infected with COVID-19?
Asked of people who say they haven't ever had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 12%
Somewhat likely 27% 25% 28% 30% 24% 25% 29% 28% 19% 24% 28%
Not very likely 32% 34% 30% 30% 27% 32% 37% 34% 31% 22% 25%
Not at all likely 20% 22% 18% 20% 26% 18% 18% 18% 24% 26% 24%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 11% 17% 18% 12% 13% 21% 22% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,761) (852) (909) (311) (367) (626) (457) (1,268) (244) (136) (113)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 9% 8% 4% %
Somewhat likely 27% 33% 25% 20% 24% 28% 35% 26% 24% 28% 28%
Not very likely 32% 34% 30% 32% 30% 38% 29% 32% 31% 30% 36%
Not at all likely 20% 12% 22% 31% 25% 15% 15% 20% 19% 23% 17%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 12% 16% 12% 11% 14% 18% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,761) (630) (721) (410) (790) (458) (316) (279) (386) (675) (421)
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25A. Reason For Not Getting COVID-19 — I've taken precautions to avoid infection

How much of a role do you think the following has played in your not having become infected with COVID-19?

Asked of people who say they haven't ever had COVID-19

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A major reason 57% 52% 63% 46% 51% 59% 68% 56% 67% 56% 57%
Somewhat of a reason 26% 29% 23% 31% 27% 26% 23% 28% 21% 22% 29%
Not a reason 12% 13% 11% 17% 15% 11% 8% 13% 8% 12% 12%
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 1% 4% 4% 10% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,708) (822) (886) (305) (353) (603) (447) (1,240) (229) (132) (107)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A major reason 57% 68% 55% 44% 59% 57% 54% 55% 58% 57% 59%
Somewhat of a reason 26% 25% 25% 32% 23% 31% 30% 36% 26% 23% 24%
Not a reason 12% 5% 14% 20% 12% 10% 13% 7% 10% 14% 13%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,708) (614) (703) (391) (768) (450) (303) (273) (368) (653) (414)
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25B. Reason For Not Getting COVID-19 — I've been vaccinated against COVID-19

How much of a role do you think the following has played in your not having become infected with COVID-19?

Asked of people who say they haven't ever had COVID-19

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A major reason 53% 50% 57% 47% 38% 54% 69% 54% 54% 47% 50%
Somewhat of a reason 19% 22% 16% 22% 20% 18% 17% 18% 18% 22% 24%
Not a reason 23% 23% 22% 23% 33% 24% 12% 23% 20% 21% 24%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% % 9% 5% 2% 5% 8% 10% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,719) (825) (894) (301) (353) (614) (451) (1,249) (230) (133) (107)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A major reason 53% 76% 43% 36% 48% 62% 56% 53% 56% 49% 57%
Somewhat of a reason 19% 13% 21% 23% 18% 18% 23% 23% 18% 17% 19%
Not a reason 23% % 29% 36% 28% 16% 17% 21% 21% 27% 20%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% % 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,719) (614) (709) (396) (773) (450) (305) (274) (872) (658) (415)
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25C. Reason For Not Getting COVID-19 — | have a strong natural immune system

How much of a role do you think the following has played in your not having become infected with COVID-19?

Asked of people who say they haven't ever had COVID-19

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A major reason 26% 28% 24% 28% 31% 23% 25% 25% 32% 30% 23%
Somewhat of a reason 33% 31% 35% 41% 34% 30% 30% 34% 28% 30% 33%
Not a reason 26% 25% 27% 19% 21% 30% 31% 28% 25% 18% 26%
Not sure 15% 16% 13% 12% 15% 17% 14% 13% 15% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (820) (879) (305) (354) (600) (440) (1,231) (225) (135) (108)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A major reason 26% 21% 25% 35% 27% 25% 24% 29% 24% 28% 24%
Somewhat of a reason 33% 35% 31% 33% 31% 36% 33% 35% 33% 33% 32%
Not a reason 26% 31% 25% 21% 26% 26% 31% 26% 28% 26% 26%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 10% 16% 12% 12% 11% 15% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (599) (698) (402) (759) (444) (307) (273) (363) (653) (410)
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25D. Reason For Not Getting COVID-19 — The threat of COVID-19 has been exaggerated

How much of a role do you think the following has played in your not having become infected with COVID-19?

Asked of people who say they haven't ever had COVID-19

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A major reason 17% 20% 14% 19% 21% 15% 14% 17% 15% 14% 24%
Somewhat of a reason 18% 21% 15% 21% 27% 13% 14% 18% 11% 24% 16%
Not a reason 53% 48% 58% 45% 38% 59% 65% 54% 59% 43% 53%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 14% 14% 12% 7% 10% 14% 20% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,688) (817) (871) (301) (354) (595) (438) (1,225) (225) (135) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A major reason 17% 8% 15% 34% 17% 16% 19% 13% 14% 20% 18%
Somewhat of a reason 18% 12% 18% 28% 16% 18% 17% 22% 14% 18% 19%
Not a reason 53% 72% 51% 29% 54% 55% 54% 54% 58% 50% 53%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 9% 13% 10% 10% 10% 14% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,688) (600) (691) (397) (755) (440) (305) (271) (355) (651) (411)
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26. Maybe Had COVID-19
Even if you haven't tested positive, how likely do you think it is that you've had COVID-19?
Asked of people who say they haven't ever had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 9% 6%
Somewhat likely 16% 18% 14% 26% 21% 14% 8% 16% 17% 17% 13%
Not very likely 34% 33% 34% 35% 31% 34% 35% 35% 27% 32% 39%
Not at all likely 35% 33% 37% 23% 29% 37% 45% 35% 37% 31% 37%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 8% 13% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,755) (847) (908) (308) (365) (626) (456) (1,263) (242) (137) (113)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat likely 16% 18% 15% 17% 16% 14% 23% 21% 16% 17% 12%
Not very likely 34% 37% 37% 24% 30% 42% 36% 36% 32% 31% 40%
Not at all likely 35% 31% 34% 44% 38% 31% 29% 28% 36% 3% 35%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 10% 11% 8% 7% 8% 12% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,755) (629) (717) (409) (786) (459) (313) (279) (383) (673) (420)
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27. Currently Vaccinated Against COVID-19 (1)
What is your current vaccination status?
Asked of people who say they haven't ever had COVID-19
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
I have not received any
vaccinations 22% 23% 22% 22% 36% 22% 11% 23% 25% 19% 16%
| am partially vaccinated 5% 7% 4% 16% 7% 1% 2% 4% 5% 14% 8%
| am fully vaccinated 24% 24% 23% 34% 26% 23% 15% 23% 24% 29% 26%
| am fully vaccinated and
boosted 49% 46% 51% 28% 31% 54% 72% 51% 45% 38% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,755) (849) (906) (308) (367) (624) (456) (1,262) (244) (136) (113)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
| have not received any
vaccinations 22% 10% 28% 32% 30% 14% 13% 17% 24% 28% 16%
| am partially vaccinated 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 7% 6%
| am fully vaccinated 24% 21% 23% 30% 25% 24% 23% 26% 21% 23% 25%
| am fully vaccinated and
boosted 49% 65% 43% 33% 41% 55% 58% 51% 52% 43% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,755) (631) (716) (408) (788) (458) (314) (280) (382) (675) (418)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 23 - July 18, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.19 to 5.787, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.455.

3000

+ 2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

55 questions not reported.

You
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